## **NOTIFICATION**

## Subject: Constitution of first College Development Council

As per transitional provision contained in Section 46(d) of the Sikkim University Act, 2006, the President of India in his capacity as the Visitor of Sikkim University is pleased to constitute the first College Development Council of the University as under for a period of three years.

1.	Vice-Chancellor	Chairman
2.	Registrar	Ex-officio-Secretary
3.	Director, College Development Council	Member
4.	Dean of Students' Welfare	Member
5.	Prof. Pratap C. Pradhan, Dean, Languages & Litera	ature Member
	(erstwhile Dean, Social Sciences and Humanities)	
6.	Prof. J.P. Tamang, Dean, School of Life Sciences	Member
	(erstwhile Dean, School of Sciences, Policy Planning	g
	& Studies)	
7.	Dr. M.P. Kharel, Principal, SGC, Tadong	Member
8.	Dr. Lily Alley, Principal, SGC, Rhenock	Member
9.	Dr. P.K. Mishra, Principal, Dambar Singh College	Member
10.	Fr. Dr. Daniel Bara, SJ, Principal, Loyola College	Member
	of Education, Namchi	
11.	Shri Mahendra Pradhan, Principal, SGC, Gyalshin	ng Member

Powers and Functions of the College Development Council (CDC)

- i. The CDC shall be responsible for admitting colleges to the privileges of the University.
- ii. The object of the CDC shall be to provide a leadership role and generally extend help, guidance and advice to the colleges admitted to the privileges of the University.
- iii. The CDC shall be the Principal Advisory Body to the Executive Council through the Academic Council, in all matters relating to the affiliated colleges.

(T.K.Kaul)
REGISTRAR
Contd. Page -2-

## **Distribution:**

- 1. Secretary to the President of India, Rashtrapati Bhavan, Raisina Hills, New Delhi
- 2. Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi W.r.t. –F No.36-4/2013-Desk (U) dated 25<sup>th</sup> Nov 2013
- 3. Principal Secretary, Department of HRDD, Government of Sikkim
- 4. PS to the Vice-chancellor
- 5. All members of the College Development Council
- 6. All Deans of the Schools, Sikkim University
- 7. All Heads of the Departments, Sikkim University
- 8. All Affiliated Colleges of Sikkim University
- 9. Office Copy
- 10. Notice Boards